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	Abstract:
	This contribution presents the European Common Proposals for WTSA 16 that have been developed by the CEPT Committee for ITU Policy (Com-ITU).

The European Administrations congratulate the International Telecommunication Union (ITU) and the authorities of Tunisia for hosting the 2016 World Telecommunication Standardization Assembly (WTSA-16). 
This contribution presents the European Common Proposals (ECP) for WTSA-16. These have been developed by the CEPT Committee for ITU Policy (Com-ITU). 
The following proposals to WTSA-16 reflect the European priorities for ITU-T over the next four-year period. CEPT believes that WTSA-16 will be a successful conference and will positively contribute to the development of telecommunications across the globe. 
The European Administrations welcome the opportunity offered by WTSA-16 for in-depth discussions with the other ITU members on the issues to be addressed during the Assembly. To this effect, coordinators have been designated for each item to act as point of contact with the other participants to contribute to the efforts of the Assembly in arriving at decisions that can be supported by all ITU members. 
The structure of the European common proposals to WTSA-16 and the list of European coordinators for each of the proposals are contained in Annex 1.
The table of co-signatures by European administrations is provided in Annex 2.
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CEPT Coordination for WTSA-16
CEPT coordinators for ECP related issues
	ECP No.
	Issue
	CEPT Coordinator
	e-mail address


	-
	Overall coordination
	Manuel Costa Cabral (POR)
Reiner Liebler (D)
	manuel.costa@anacom.pt
Reiner.liebler@bnetza.de


	ECP 1
	Principles for ITU-T Review
	Rémi Arqueveaux (F)
	remi.arquevaux@finances.gouv.fr


	ECP 2
	Strategic and Structural Review of ITU-T
	Johannes Schmidt (D)
	johannes.schmidt@bnetza.de

	ECP 3
	Stabilization of Recommendation ITU-T A.7 on Focus Groups
	Olivier Dubuisson (Orange)
	olivier.dubuisson@orange.com

	ECP 4
	Revision of ITU-T Resolution 68
	Dominique Würges (Orange)
	dominique.wurges@orange.com

	ECP 5
	Proposed revision of Recommendation ITU-T A.12 – Identification and Layout of the ITU-T Recommendations
	Reiner Liebler (D)
	Reiner.liebler@bnetza.de

	ECP 6
	Reorganizations of the work of ITU-T Study Groups
	Dominique Würges (Orange)
	dominique.wurges@orange.com

	ECP 7
	Proposed revision of Resolution 40 - Regulatory aspects of the work of the ITU Telecommunication Standardization Sector
	Phil Rushton (G)
	PhilRushton@icc-uk.com

	ECP 8
	Proposed revision of Resolution 20 - International telecommunication numbering, naming, addressing and identification resources
	Phil Rushton (G)
	PhilRushton@icc-uk.com

	ECP 9
	Proposed revision of Resolution 60 - Evolution of the identification/numbering system and its convergence with IP-based systems/networks
	Phil Rushton (G)
	PhilRushton@icc-uk.com

	ECP 10
	Proposed revision of Resolution 61 - Countering and combating misappropriation and misuse of international telecommunication numbering resources
	Phil Rushton (G)
	PhilRushton@icc-uk.com

	ECP 11
	Proposed revision of Resolution 75 -  ITU-T contribution in implementing the outcomes of WSIS
	Paul Blaker (G)
	paul.blaker@culture.gov.uk

	ECP 12
	Proposed revision of Resolution 64  - IP address allocation and facilitating the transition to and deployment of IPv6
	Paul Blaker (G)
	paul.blaker@culture.gov.uk

	ECP 13
	Proposed revision of Resolution 52  - Countering and combating spam
	Paul Blaker (G)
	paul.blaker@culture.gov.uk

	ECP 14
	Proposed revision of Resolution 50 - Cybersecurity
	Gavin Willis (G)
	Gavin.Willis@cesg.gsi.gov.uk


Annex 2
List of co-signatures of the European Common Proposals (ECPs) 
	ECP  No.
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	11
	12
	13
	14

	ALB
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	AND
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	AUT
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1

	AZE
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	BEL
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	BIH
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	BLR
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	BUL
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1

	CVA
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	CYP
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	CZE
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1

	D
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1

	DNK
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	E 
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1

	EST
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	F 
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1

	FIN
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1

	G
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1

	GEO
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	GRC
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1

	HNG
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	HOL
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1

	HRV
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	I
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1

	IRL
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	ISL
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	LIE
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	LTU
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	LUX
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	LVA
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	MCO
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	MDA
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	MKD
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	MLT
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1

	MNE
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	NOR
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1

	POL
	1
	1
	1
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	POR
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1

	ROU
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	RUS
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	S
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1

	SMR
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	SRB
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	SUI
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1

	SVK
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1


	SVN
	1
	1
	1
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	TUR
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1

	UKR
	1
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Total
	21
	21
	20
	20
	18
	18
	17
	18
	18
	18
	18
	18
	18
	18



	Contact:
	Mr Manuel da Costa Cabral
Com-ITU Chairman / CEPT Co-President
	E-mail:	manuel.costa@anacom.pt 

	Contact:
	Mr Reiner Liebler
	E-mail:	Reiner.Liebler@BNetzA.de 
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